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FPSC'FORM 423.1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED P%PE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Feb-98 EPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

-1. FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
JDflQCARDINO, JR., CONTROLLER . 

1. REPORTING MONTH: 

2. REPORTING COMPANY: 

SHIPPING 
SUPPLIER NAME POlNT 

(C) (Q 

LINE 
- NO. PLANTNAME 8 
(4 @) 

FPSC FORM 423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME DELIVERED PqPE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

EPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 

TURE OF OFFICIAL 

-0 5. DATE COMPLETED: 03116198 

DELNERY 
DATE 

(s) 

02198 

PURHCASE 
TYPE 

(e) 

MTC 

DELNERY 
KGqmj 

(0 
FOB PLANT 

SULFER BTU DELIVERED 
TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 
- OIL (%) IBbM 

0) (k) (1) 
SUPPLIER NAME 

(C) 

" 8  LINE 
- NO. PLANTNAME 8 
(4 @) 

SHIPPING 
POlNT 

(Q (0  

0.45 F02 140.680 713 $21.5851 1 ANCLOTE 

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS 

3 BARTOW 

4 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL 

5 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL 

6 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL 

7 BARTOW PEAKERS 

8 BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL -UNIT 1 

9 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

10 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

1 1  BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

12 BARTOW SOUTH FUELTERMINAL 

13 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

14 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL 

15 BARTOW SOUTH FUELTERMINAL 

16 BAYBDRO PEAKERS 

17 CRYSTAL RNER NORTH 

18 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELNERIES 

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING 

GLENCORE LTD HOUSTON, TX 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC HOUSTON, TX 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

CLIFF BERRY. INC. MIAMI, FL 

HOWCO ENVIRONMENTAL SERV. 

MFM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY REDDICK. FL 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC HOUSTON. TX 

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING HOUSTON, TX 

COASTAL FUELS MARKETING 

RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC 

NO DELIVERIES 

BP OIL COMPANY TAMPA, FL 

NO DELNERIES 

PORT MANATEE, FL 

ST. PETERSBURG, FL 

PORT MANATEE. FL 

HOUSTON, TX 

TAMPA, FL 

S 

S 

MTC 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

02198 

02/98 

02198 

FO6 

FO6 

F06 

1.67 

2.48 

2.20 

151,190 7.228 912.6695 

155,132 113,687 $10.4400 

153,400 166,826 $1 1.5092 

5 

S 

s 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

FOB TERMINAL 

02198 

02/98 

02198 

02198 

02/98 

02198 

02/98 

F06 

F06 

FO6 

Fo6 

F06 

F06 

F06 

0.64 

0.46 

0.40 

0.97 

1.52 

1.60 

1.53 

142,220 155 $15.5161 

138.542 2,831 $1 1.8345 

140,585 2,625 $12.3691 

153,702 93,248 $13.3874 

154,837 91,391 ?' .~ ++.19% .. 
154,762 15,261 ' m.6703 

r-.. ~._ 
154,248 225,520 512.4757. 

I~ - 
- 

140,680 6,059 - ~ -Re.4231 -- . .~~ 
-.+ . . - . ~  

..~ .~.- r 
<.~ - . 3  . _ i  

c ., . 
a :i 

MTC FOB PLANT 02198 F02 0.45 



. <  

FPSC'FORM 423-1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALIN OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED OUALITY 

1. REPORTING MONTH: E&& 

2.  REPORTING COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 

LINE m PLANT NAME 
(a) (b) 

19 DEBARY PEAKERS 

20 HlGGlNS STEAM PLANT 

21 HlGGlNS PEAKERS 

22 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS 

23 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLAN7 

24 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS 

25 RIO PlNAR PEAKERS 

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

27 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT 

29 SUWANNEE PEAKERS 

30 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL 

31 TURNER STEAM PLANT 

32 TURNER PEAKERS 

33 UNNERSIMOFFLORIDA 

3. NAME. TITLE &TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA 
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN 

4. SIGNATURE OF OFFlClAL SUBMITTING 

5. DATE COMPLETED: 03/16/96 
JO~CARDINO,  JR.. CONTROLLER 1 

DELIVERED SULFER BTU 
SHIPPING PURHCASE DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE CONTENT CONTENT VOLUME PRICE 

LOCATlON -- IIIBbl) POlNT TYPE DATE OIL (%) I B W m  
(d) (e) 0 (S) 01) 0) m (k) 0) 

JACKSONVILLE, FL MTC FOB PLANT 02/98 F02 0.04 139.500 176 $23.5959 1 

SUPPUERNAME 
(e) 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELNERIES 

BP OIL COMPANY 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

FOUR WAY OIL COMPANY, INC. 

SELLERS OIL COMPANY BAINBRIDGE. GA 

TEXPAR ENERGY, INC. VALDOSTA, GA 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

NO DELNERIES 

NO DELIVERIES 

CAIRO, GA S FOB PLANT 02/98 F06 0.47 147,642 1.537 $12.8148 

S FOB PLANT 02/96 F06 1.90 152,381 568 $14.3490 

S FOB PLANT 02/98 F06 2.64 154,836 3,251 $14.2494 



FPSC FORM 423-1 A.
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN. VOLUME. DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1 REPORTING MONTH

2 REPORTING COMPANY:

F-gb-93

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

LINE

U2. PIANT NAME
(•) (b)

1 ANCLOTE

2 AVON PARK PEAKERS

3 BARTOW

supplier name
(c)

BP OIL COMPANY

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

4 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL COASTAL FUELS MARKETING

5 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL GLENCORE LTD

6 BARTOW NORTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

7 BARTOW PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

8 BARTOW FUEL TERMINAL -UNIT 1 NO DELIVERIES

9 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL CLIFF BERRY. INC.

10 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL HOWCO ENVIRONMENTAL SERV.

11 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL MFM ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY

12 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

13 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL COASTAL FUELS MARKETING

14 BARTOW SOUTH FUEL TERMINAL COASTAL FUELS MARKETING

15 BARTOWSOUTH FUEL TERMINAL RIO ENERGY INTERNATIONAL INC

16- BAYBORO PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

17 CRYSTAL RIVER NORTH BP OIL COMPANY

18 CRYSTAL RIVER SOUTH NO DELIVERIES

DELIVERY DELIVERY TYPE VOLUME
LOCATION DATE OJi {Ha

(«J) <«) (t) (g)

FOB PLANT 02/98 F02 713

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 7.228

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 113.687

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 166.826

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 155

FOB TERMINAL 02/J8 F06 2.831

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 2.625

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 93.248

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 (A iii i»1

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 15,261

FOB TERMINAL 02/98 F06 225.520

6.059

3 NAME, TITLE& TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON CONCERNING DATA
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH. ACCOUNTANT 1813) 866(^22

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIALSUBMITTING REPORT

5 DATE COMPLETED: 03/16/98

NET

PRICE

($/Bffl

(I)

INVOICE

PRICE

(h)

$20.1859

INVOICE

AMOUNT

ft)
•0)

$14.392 57

DISCOUNT

NET

AMOUNT

tfl
(K)

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL

QUALITY PURCHASE

ADJUST PRICE

(m) (n)

$14,24865 $199641 $0 0000 $19.9841

TO TRANSPORT

TERMINAL CHARGES

(o) (p)

OTHER DELIVERED
CHARGES PRICE

WBt"l._ ($/bm
(q) W

$08700 $21.5851

$12 5995 $91.06952 $0.0000 $91,069.52 $12.5995 $0 0000 $12.5995 $0 0000

$10.3700 $1,178,935.64 $0.0000 $1,178,935.64 $10.3700 $0.0000 $103700 $0.0000

$11.4392 $1,908,356.29 $0.0000 $1,908,356.29 $11.4392 $0.0000 $11.4392 $0.0000

$0.0000

$0 0000

$0.0000

$0 0700 $12.6695

$0 0700 $10.4400

$0 0700 $115092

$15.4448 $2.39395

$117632 $33.30163

$12 2978 $32.28181

$133174 $1,241,82505

$121239 $1,108,018.79

$126003 $192,292.76

$12.4057 $2,797,729.70

$0.0000 $2,393.95 $15.4448 $0 0000

$0.0000 $33,301.63 $11.7632 $0 0000

$0 0000 $32,281.81 $12.2978 $0 0000

$0 0000 $1,241,825.05 $13 3174 $0.0000

$0.0000 $1,108,018.79 $12.1239 $00000

$0.0000 $192,292.76 $12.6003 $0.0000

$0.0000 $2,797,729.70 $12.4057 $0.0000

$154448 $0.0000 $0.0000 $00713 $15.5161

$11 7632 $0.0000 $0 0000 $0 0713 $11.8345

$122978 $0.0000 $0 0000 $0 0713 $12.3691

$13 3174 $0 0000 $0 0000 $0.0700 $13.3874

$12.1239 $0 0000 $0 0000 $00700 $12.1939

$12.6003 $0.0000 $0 0000 $0 0700 $12.6703

$12.4057 $0.0000 $0 0000 $0 0700 $12.4757

$123.774 03 $1,199.9700 $122,574.06 $20.2301



FPSC FORM 423-1/1
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUME. DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1 REPORTING MONTH:

2 REPORTING COMPANY

Fet>98

FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION

LINE
NO PLANT NAME

(s) (b)
SUPPLIER NAME

(c)

DELIVERY

LOCATION

(d)

DELIVERY

PATE
(e)

19 DEBARY PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

20 HIGGINS STEAM PLANT NO DELIVERIES

21 HIGGINS PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

INVOICE

TYPE VOLUME PRICE
2!L (BMs) ffiffifeU
(0 (9) (h)

INVOICE

AMOUNT

(?)
(i)

3 NAME, TITLE 4 TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSONCONCERNING DATA
SUBMITTED ON THIS FORM: JAN SMITH ACCOUNTANT (813) 866-5622

4 SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL SUBMITTING REPORT

5, DATE COMPLETED:

discount

lSJ__

NET

AMOUNT

L$l_

03/16/98

NET

PRICE

(S/BM)

(0

JONN-^CARDINO. JR . CONTROLLER

EFFECTIVE TRANSPORT ADDITIONAL
QUALITY PURCHASE TO TRANSPORT

ADJUST PRICE TERMINAL CHARGES
'Stefan ($/BbD fS/Bbl) (S/Bbn

(m) (n) (o) (p)

22 INTERCESSION CITY PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

23 CRYSTAL RIVER NUCLEAR PLANT BP OIL COMPANY

24 PORT SAINT JOE PEAKERS NO DELIVERIES

25 RIO PINAR PEAKERS

26 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT

27 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT

28 SUWANNEE STEAM PLANT

29 SUWANNEE PEAKERS

30 STEUART FUEL TERMINAL

31 TURNER STEAM PLANT

32 TURNER PEAKERS

33 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

S21.0227 $3,700.00 $0 0000 $3,700.00 $21.0227 $0.0000 $21.0227 $0.0000

NO DELIVERIES

FOUR WAY OIL COMPANY, INC

SELLERS OIL COMPANY

TEXPAR ENERGY. INC.

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

NO DELIVERIES

FOB PLANT 02/98

02/98

02/98

F06

FOG

F06

1.537

568

3.251

S12.7433 $19,586.52

FOB PLANT $142818 $8,112.06

FOB PLANT $14.1781 $46,092.86

$0.0000 $19,586.52 $12.7433 $0 0000 $12.7433 $0.0000 $0.0000

$0.0000 $8,112.06 $14.2818 $0.0000 $14.2818 $0.0000 $0.0000

$0.0000 $46,092.86 $14.1781 $0.0000 $14.1781 $0 0000 $0.0000

OTHER DELIVERED

CHARGES PRICE

($/Bbn (S/BW)
(g)

$23.5959

$0.0714 $12.8148

$0.0672 $14.3490

$0.0714 $14.2494



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2

SKCIHH)
onanuL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

,^ ii i w.«. A.
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Stenior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Transpor

Effective

Purchase

Total

Transpor

tation

F.O.B.

Plant
I As Receive d Coal Quality I
Percent Btu Percent Percent

Line Mine Purchase tation Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture

No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (I) (m)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC UR 28,203 $24.19 $17.58 $41.77 1.07 12,480 9.25 6.94

2 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 STC UR 28,691 $24.25 $17.71 $41.96 1.13 13,065 6.77 6.27

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC UR 19,974 $22.30 $17.71 $40.01 1.00 12,146 10.63 7.03

4 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC UR 9,312 $23.25 $17.71 $40.96 1.08 12,663 9.70 5.89

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 STC UR 19,660 $23.25 $17.71 $40.96 1.07 12,853 9.79 5.89

6 Coastal Coal Sales, Inc. 08,Ky,133 S UR 30,666 $23.93 $18.72 $42.65 1.14 12,265 9.82 8.44

7 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 S UR 9,343 $23.75 $18.72 $42.47 0.95 12,233 10.89 7.20

8 Knott-Floyd Land Co. 08,Ky,071 s UR 19,425 $23.50 $17.71 $41.21 1.18 12,058 11.69 6.86

9 Transfer Facility N/A LTC OB N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIED
CftfiDENM

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr.\ Senior Regulatory financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (J) (k) (1)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 MTC 28,203 $24.19 $0.00 $24.19 $0.00 $24.19 $0.00 $24.19

2 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 STC 28,691 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25 $0.00 $24.25

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 MTC 19,974 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30 $0.00 $22.30

4 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 STC 9,312 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 STC 19,660 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23.25 $0.00 $23,25

6 Coastal Coal Sales, Inc. 08,Ky,133 S 30,666 $23.93 $0.00 $23.93 $0.00 $23.93 $0.00 $23.93

7 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 s 9,343 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75 $0.00 $23.75

8 Knott-Floyd Land Co. 08,Ky,071 S 19,425 $23.50 $0.00 $23.50 $0.00 $23.50 $0.00 $23.50

9 Transfer Facility N/A LTC N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00 N/A $0.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIED
CONFIOENTUL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

"T^iL.
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B.

Transpor Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant

Line Mine Shipping tation Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) |$/Ton| ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (5/Ton) ($/Ton) ($n"on) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(a) (b) (c) [d] (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) ill Ik) (I) (m) (n) (o) (P) lq)

1 Cyprus Cumberland Coal Corp. 08,Ky,013 Bell, Ky UR 28,203 $24.19 N/A $15.24 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.58 $41.77

2 Consol, Inc. 08,Ky,133 Letcher, Ky UR 28,691 $24.25 N/A $15.37 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.71 $41.96

3 Quaker Coal Company 08,Ky,071 Floyd, Ky UR 19,974 $22.30 N/A $15.37 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.71 $40.01

4 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,119 Knott, Ky UR 9,312 $23.25 N/A $15.37 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.71 $40.96

5 Franklin Coal Sales 08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 19,660 $23.25 N/A $15.37 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.71 $40.96

6 Coastal Coal Sales, Inc. 08,Ky,133 Letcher, Ky UR 30,666 $23.93 N/A $16.38 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $18.72 $42.65

7 Diamond May Coal Co. 08,Ky,119 Knott, Ky UR 9,343 $23.75 N/A $16.38 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $18.72 $42.47

8 Knott-Floyd Land Co. 08,Ky,071 Floyd, Ky UR 19,425 $23.50 N/A $15.37 $2.34 N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.71 $41.21

9 Transfer Facility N/A Plaquemines

Parrish, La

OB N/A $0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $0.00 $0.00 N/A $0.00



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 SPECIFIED
CONflfiillUL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture

2 Franklin Coal Sales

3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

4 Transfer Facility

Transpor

Mine Purchase tation

Location Type Mode

(c) (d)

Tons

(f)

0
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Total

Transpor

tation

F.O.B.

Plant

Effective i As Received Coal Quality 1
Purchase Percent Btu Percent Percent

Price Cost Price Sulfur Content Ash Moisture

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) (%)

(g) (h) (]] (k) (I)

08,Va,105 LTC UR 68,219 $34.97 $17.57 $52.54 0.71 12,304 10.00 7.18

08,Ky,195 LTC UR 9,532 $25.25 $17.70 $42.95 0.72 12,709 9.42 6.74

08,Ky,195 MTC UR 39,512 $24.00 $17.70 $41.70 0.67 12,981 8.22 6.15

N/A LTC OB 166,007 $43.09 $8.24 $51.33 0.67 12,517 9.59 6.79



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5 rmvi

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Delmar J. Clark Jr7> Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Line

No. Supplier Name

(b)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture

2 Franklin Coal Sales

3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

4 Transfer Facility

Mine

Location

Purchase

Type

(d)

Tons

(e)

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(f) (g> (h) (J) (k) (I)

08,Va,105 LTC 68,219 $34.97

08,Ky,195 LTC 9,532 $25.25

08,Ky,195 MTC 39,512 $24.00

N/A LTC 166,007 $43.09

$0.00 S34.97

$0.00 •25.25

$0.00 $24.00

$0.00 $43.09

$0.00 $34.97 $0.00

$0.00 $25.25 $0.00

$0.00 $24.00 $0.00

N/A $43.09 N/A

$34.97

$25.25

$24.00

$43.09



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

r J. Clark JrTTSenior Regulatory Fm<

Transpor-

_ S2.
elmar

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

ancial Analyst

Line Mine Shipping tation

No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor F.O.B.

Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Plant

Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

($/Ton) [$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($rTon) ($/Ton) |$/Ton| ($/Ton) (S/Ton) l$rTon) ($/Ton) (S/Ton)

a) (b)

1 Powell Mtn. Joint Venture

2 Franklin Coal Sales

3 Quaker Coal Company, Inc.

4 Transfer Facility

(d) (g) Ih] (k]

08,Va,105 Lee, Va UR 68,219 $34.97 N/A $15.24 $2.33 N/A N/A

08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 9,532 $25.25 N/A $15.37 $2.33 N/A N/A

08,Ky,195 Pike, Ky UR 39,512 $24.00 N/A $15.37 $2.33 N/A N/A

N/A Plaquemines

Parrish, La

OB 166,007 $43.09 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

(p) (q)

N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.57 $52.54

N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.70 $42.95

N/A $0.00 $0.00 $17.70 $41.70

N/A $0.00 $0.00 $8.24 $51.33



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT SPKi
Win

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

T

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2 Pen Coal Company

3 Pen Coal Company

4 Pen Coal Company

5 Stafford Coal Co.

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal

7 Kentucky May Coal Co.

8 Kentucky May Coal Co.
9 Franklin Coal Sales

10 Coal Network, Inc.

11 Riverwood Coal Sales

Transpor
Mine Purchase tation

Location Type Mode

(d)

Tons

(f)

Effective

Purchase

Price

($/Ton)

(g)

Total

Transpor

tation

Cost

($/Ton)

(h)

n J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory FinlDelmar

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

ncial Analyst

F.O.B.

Plant

Price

($/Ton)

Percent

Sulfur

(%)

(j)

As Received Coal Quality

Btu

Content

(Btu/lb)

(k)

Percent

Ash

(%)

(I)

Percent

Moisture

(%)

(m)

08, Wv, 005 LTC TR&B 43,209 $25.75 $17.24 $42.99 0.71 12,555 10.74 6.23

08, Ky, 195 MTC B 9,978 $29.79 $17.24 $47.03 0.63 12,660 7.91 7.73

08, Ky, 071 MTC B 5,816 $29.79 $17.24 $47.03 0.63 12,660 7.91 7.73

08, Wv, 099 MTC B 11,143 $29.79 $17.24 $47.03 0.63 12,660 7.91 7.73

08, Ky, 195 MTC B 10,554 $22.50 $17.24 $39.74 0.66 12,310 9.54 7.76

08, Ky, 119 S B 6,965 $24.40 $17.24 $41.64 0.64 12,160 9.65 8.67

08, Ky, 119 S B 9,212 $26.60 $17.24 $43.84 0.63 12,595 9.06 7.07

08, Ky, 119 s B 12,248 $26.60 $17.24 $43.84 0.60 12,569 9.83 6.49

08, Ky, 195 LTC B 17,456 $25.25 $17.24 $42.49 0.72 12,657 9.94 6.74

08, Wv, 059 S B 3,385 $2110 $17.24 $38.34 0.68 12,300 8.64 7.78

08, Ky, 195 S B 6,689 $23.95 $17.24 $41.19 0.66 12,227 10.08 7.78



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2A

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT SPECIFIED
GONFIOEOTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Line

No. Supplier Name

(a) (b)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co.

2 Pen Coal Company

3 Pen Coal Company

4 Pen Coal Company

5 Stafford Coal Co.

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal

7 Kentucky May Coal Co.

8 Kentucky May Coal Co.

9 Franklin Coal Sales

10 Coal Network, Inc.

1 1 Riverwood Coal Sales

Mine

Location

Purchase

Type

(d)

Tons

^
Delmar J. Clark Jr.\ Senior Regulatory ^Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Retro

F.O.B. Short Haul Original active Quality Effective

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust Purchase

Price Charges Price Increases Price ments Price

[$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(f) (g) (h) (j)

08, Wv, 005 LTC 43,209 $25.75 $0.00 $25.75 $0.00 $25.75 $0.00 $25.75

08, Ky, 195 MTC 9,978 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79

08, Ky, 071 MTC 5,816 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79

08, Wv, 099 MTC 11,143 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79 $0.00 $29.79

08, Ky, 195 MTC 10,554 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50

08, Ky, 119 S 6,965 $24.40 $0.00 $24.40 $0.00 $24.40 $0.00 $24.40

08, Ky, 119 s 9,212 $26.60 $0.00 $26.60 $0.00 $26.60 $0.00 $26.60

08, Ky, 119 s 12,248 $26.60 $0.00 $26.60 $0.00 $26.60 $0.00 $26.60

08, Ky, 195 LTC 17,456 $25.25 $0.00 $25.25 $0.00 $25.25 $0.00 $25.25

08, Wv, 059 S 3,385 $21.10 $0.00 $21.10 $0.00 $21.10 $0.00 $21.10

08, Ky, 195 s 6,689 $23.95 $0.00 $23.95 $0.00 $23.95 $0.00 $23.95



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2B

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

Line

No. Supplier Name

Transpor

Mine Shipping tation

Location Point Mode

(b) (d)

1 A. T. Massey Coal Co. 08, Wv , 005 Boone, Wv

2 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky

3 Pen Coal Company 08, Ky, 071 Floyd, Ky

4 Pen Coal Company 08, Wv , 099 Wayne, Wv

5 Stafford Coal Co. 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky

6 Kentucky Coal Terminal 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky

7 Kentucky May Coal Co. 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky

8 Kentucky May Coal Co. 08, Ky, 119 Knott, Ky

9 Franklin Coal Sales 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky

10 Coal Network, Inc. 08, Wv , 059 Mingo, Wv

11 Riverwood Coal Sales 08, Ky, 195 Pike, Ky

TR&B

SPECIFIED
CONFIDENTIAL

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact
Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

~T>*E—
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Tons

Additional

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans-

Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading

Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) |$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

Ocean Other Other Transpor- F.O.B.

Barge Water Related tation Plant

Rate Charges Charges Charges Price

($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)

(g) Ih)

43,209 $25.75 N/A N/A

9,978 $29.79 N/A N/A

5,816 $29.79 N/A N/A

11,143 $29.79 N/A N/A

10,554 $22.50 N/A N/A

6,965 $24.40 N/A N/A

9,212 $26.60 N/A N/A

12,248 $26.60 N/A N/A

17,456 $25.25 N/A N/A

3,385 $21.10 N/A N/A

6,689 $23.95 N/A N/A

(k) (P)

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $42.99

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $47.03

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $47.03

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $47.03

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $39.74

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $41.64

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $43.84

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $43.84

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $42.49

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $38.34

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $17.24 $41.19



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 1 & 2 SPECIFIED

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

Form Intended

Line Month Plant Generating

No. Reported Name Plant

(b) (c) (d)

01/98 CR1&2 CR1&2

01/98 CR1&2 CR1&2

01/98 CR1&2 CR1&2

01/98 CR1&2 CR1&2

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

Senior Regulatory EiDelmar J. Clark Jr.t Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

Supplier

New

Original Old F.O.B.

Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for

Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision

(f) (g) (h) (j) (i)

Franklin Coal Sales 5 7,489 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $0.00 $ 0.50 V $41.36

Franklin Coal Sales 6 1,854 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $0.00 $ 0.31 J $40.97

Franklin Coal Sales 7 19,424 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $0 00 $ 0.31 J $40.97

Diamond May Coal Co. 9 9,618 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $0.00 $ 0.48 V $42.65

Quality Adjustment

Quality Adjustment

Quality Adjustment

Quality Adjustment



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Crystal River 4 & 5

Form Intended

Line Month Plant Generating

No. Reported Name Plant

a) (b)

1 01/98

2 01/98

CR4&5

CR4&5

(d)

CR4&5

CR4&5

Supplier

Franklin Coal Sales

Franklin Coal Sales

C0NFUTI1

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Offi

LU

lature of Official Submitting Report—\

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

New

Original Old F.O.B.

Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for

Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision

(f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k)

2 8,998 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $0.00 $ 1.43

3 18,782 2A (k) Quality Adjustments $0.00 $ 0.54

(I)

v $44.10 Quality Adjustment

•I $43.21 Quality Adjustment



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility TTI Systems, Inc.

Form Intended

Line Month Plant Generating
No. Reported Name Plant

(b) (c) (d)

Supplier

= = = NONE = = =

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form

Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst
(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report

~T^iL^QC&.
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior RegulatoryvFinancial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

New

Original Old F.O.B.

Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for

Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision

(f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (I)



FPSC FORM NO. 423-2C

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERIES

1. Report for: Mo. February 1998

2. Reporting Company: Florida Power Corporation

3. Plant Name: Transfer Facility IMT

Form Intended

Line Month Plant Generating

No. Reported Name Plant

(b) (d)

Supplier

= = = NONE = = =

4. Name, Title and Telephone Number of Contact

Person Concerning Data Submitted on this Form
Delmar J. Clark Jr., Senior Regulatory Financial Analyst

(813) 824-6491

5. Signature of Official Submitting Rlature of Official Submitting Reprvrt

mar J. Clark Jr.}Senior Regulatory FFinancial Analyst

6. Date Completed: April 15, 1998

New

Original Old F.O.B.

Line Volume Form Column Old New Plant Reason for

Number (tons) No. Title Value Value Price Revision

(f) (g) (h) (i) (I)


